https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and https://doitc.rajasthan.gov.in 

 Bidding document fee: Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) in 
Cash/Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque in the name of “Commissioner, 
DoIT&C” payable at “Jaipur”.  

 RISL Processing Fee: Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred 
only) in Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque in the name of “Managing 
Director, RISL” payable at “Jaipur”. 

Estimated Procurement Cost To be decided 

Period of Sale of Bidding 
Document (Start/ End Date) 

From 13-01-2026 to 17-02-2026 till 3:00 PM  

Date/ Time/ Place of Pre-bid

[...]

Biddersmust submit their proposal  online at e-Procurement portal

i.e. https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

ii. The response to EoI shall consist of following documents 

S.No. Document Type Document format 

1. EOI document Fee: Rs. 5000/- (Rupees five thousand 
only) 

RISL Processing Fee: 2500/- (Rupees two thousand 
five hundred only)  

Proof of submission (PDF) 

2. Bidder’s Authorisation Certificate along with copy of 
PoA/ Board resolution stating that Auth. Signatory 
can sign the bid/ contract on behalf of the firm. 

As per Annexure-3(PDF) 

3. All the documents mentioned in the